APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul C&Council — Legislative Hearings

CE 310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
o
) 'VE D Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

APR 5 ; 200 Telephone: (651) 266-8585

We need the following to process vour appeal:

$25 filing fee (non-refundable) (payable to the City of Saint Paul)l HEARING DATE & TIME
(if cash: receipt number. ) (provided by Legislative Hearing Office)
Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed Tuesday, el o

Attachments you may wish to include /
This appeal form completed

Walk-In OR € Mail-In
for abatement orders only: ) Email OR  Q Fax

Time_ L~ 5@ {)-M=

Location of Hearing:
Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

QKA &

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: 20 Rose Ave E - St. Paul MN . 55130
Karsten R Williams .. karstenrwiliams@yahoo.com
51-686-1865 ey 091 -734-5641

Residence

State:

Appellant/Appiicant:

Phone Numbers:

Signature: Date:

Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):

8880 154th St W, Prior Lake, MN

Mailing Address if Not Appellant’s:

Phone Numbers: Business Residence Cell

What Is BEiI‘lg Appealed and WhY? Attachments Are Acceptable

Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Comments:

O Revocation of Fire C of O We purchased the property in 2004 and lived in it. During

. that sale process, it was listed as a 3 bedroom property and
O Summary/Vehicle Abatement is shown on the TISH document. Additionally, this is in the
@ Fire C of O Deficiency List/Correction structural information provided on the Ramsey County
website, and part of our tax asssessment. | also providing
an email from Katie Larson, Mgr of Truth in Housing
© Vacant Building Registration verifying it to be a 3 bedroom. Finally, 1 am providing the
fire inspection from 2012 where there was not concern for it

to be a 3 bedroom either. Thank you for your consideration.
Revised 4/10/2017

ﬂ fbv)

O Code Enforcement Correction Notice

(O Other (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Fire Inspection Division
Ricardo X. Cervantes, Director

CITY OF SAINT PAUL 375 Jackson Siveet, Suite 220 Telephone:  631-266-8989
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Facsimile:  651-266-8951

Web:  www.sipaul.govidsi

April 17, 2017

KARSTEN WILLIAMS

C/O MIDWEST REALTY SERVICES PROP. MANAGEMENT
PO BOX 47570

PLYMOUTH MN 55447-0570

FIRE INSPECTION CORRECTION NOTICE

RE: 426 ROSE AVEE
Ref. #113747
Residential Class: C

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was inspected on April 17, 2017 for the renewal of your Fire Certificate of
Occupancy. Approval for occupancy will be granted upon compliance with the following
deficiency list. The items on the list must be corrected prior to the re-inspection date.

A re-inspection will be made on May 16, 2017 at 9:30 am.

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or the revocation of the Fire Certificate of
Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without
a Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional re-
inspection fees.

YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING TENANTS IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING LIST OF DEFICIENCIES ARE THEIR RESPONSIBILITY.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. Basement - MSFC 315.3 - Provide and maintain orderly storage of materials. Remove the
tires, propane tanks and gas cans, provide an approved storage for the rest of the items in
the basement.

An Equal Opportunity Employer /u‘g’v)



10.

Basement - SPLC 34.12 (2), SPLC 34.36 (1) - Repair and maintain all required and
supplied equipment in an operative and safe condition to properly and safely perform
their intended function in accordance with the provisions of the applicable code. Repair
the walls in the shower in an approved manner.

Basement - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.17 (5) - Repair or replace and maintain the woodwork in
an approved manner. Provide trim for the basement exit door in an approved manner on
the interior of the door.

Basement - Wash tubs - SPLC 34.11 (1), MSBC 2902.1, SPLC 34.35 (1), MPC 301.1 -
Repair or replace and maintain all parts of the plumbing system to an operational
condition. Repair the faucet in an approved manner, the faucet doesn't shut off in
continues to drip.

Basement - MSFC 603.5.3 - Provide clearance around all mechanical equipment.-

Exterior - Front - SPLC 34.33 (3) - Repair and maintain the door in good condition. Front
screen door is missing, remove frame or replace the screen door.

Exterior - Front - SPLC 34.09 (3), 34.33(2) - Repair or replace the damaged handrail in
an approved manner. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989.
The handrail and guardrail needs to be repaired.

Exterior - Rear - SPLC 34.08 (7) - All parking spaces shall be paved with asphalt,
concrete, or durable dustless surfacing. Before any existing spaces may be paved, site
plan approval must be obtained as specified in the St. Paul Zoning Code. Contact DSI
Zoning at 651-266-8989. Contact zooning for an approved driveway along the garage or
provide grass seed and remove the cars.

Exterior - Rear - SPLC 34.08 (3) - Provide and maintain suitable ground cover on all
exterior areas to control erosion.

Exterior - Throughout - MSFC 304.1 - Remove excessive combustible storage and/or
vegetation from exterior property areas. Remove overgrown vegetation and rubbish in the
yard.

An Equal Opportunity Employer % 5



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Garage - Exterior - SPLC 34.08(5), 34.32(3) - All accessory structures including, but not
limited to, detached garages, sheds and fences shall be maintained structurally sound and
in good repair. Provide and maintain exterior unprotected surfaces painted or protected
from the elements. Repair the deteriorating walls and scrape the peeling paint and repaint.

Interior - 2nd Floor stairwell - MSFC 1030.2 - Remove the materials that cause an exit
obstruction. Maintain a clear and unobstructed exit path..-Remove the dresser and other
objects that create an obstruction from the 2nd floor stairwell.

Main Level - Bathroom - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.17 (5) - Repair and maintain the walls in an
approved manner. Repair the interior wall in the bathroom that are damaged from the
water in an approved manner.

Main Level - Hallway - SPLC 34.08 (1), 34.34 (4), 34.16 - Provide and maintain interior
in a clean and sanitary condition. The vent in the ceiling needs to be cleaned in an
approved manner.

Main Level - Hallway - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.17 (5) - Repair and maintain the ceiling in an
approved manner. Repair the cracks in the ceiling in an approved manner.

Main Level - Hallway - MN Stat. 299F.362 - Immediately provide and maintain a smoke
detector located outside each sleeping area. The smoke detector is not loud enough,
replace the detector.

Main Level - Hallway - MN State Statute 299F.50 Immediately provide and maintain an
approved Carbon Monoxide Alarm in a location within ten (10) feet of each sleeping
area. Installation shall be in accordance with manufacturers instructions. The batteries
were missing in the carbon monoxide detector, provide batteries for the detector.

Main Level - South Bedroom - SPLC 34.09 (4), 34.33 (3) - Repair and maintain the
window in good condition. The window cranks are missing.

Main Level - South Bedroom = SPLC 34.13 (3), SPLC 34.17 (2) - The sleeping room(s)
are overcrowded. Reduce and maintain the number of occupants in the sleeping rooms to:
This room cannot be used as a sleeping room under the fire code 1014.2.3-means of
egress from a dwelling units or sleeping areas shall not lead through other sleeping areas,
toilet rooms or bathrooms.

Main Level - Bathroom - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.17 (5) - Repair and maintain the ceiling in

an approved manner. Repair the water damage and cracks to the ceiling in an approved
manner.

An Equal Opportunity Employer q\\‘p



21.  Throughout - MN State Statute 299F.50 Immediately provide and maintain an approved
Carbon Monoxide Alarm in a location within ten (10) feet of each sleeping area.
Installation shall be in accordance with manufacturers instructions. There are multiple
smoke detectors are beeping and need their batteries changed.

22. SPLC 39.02(c) - Complete and sign the smoke detector affidavit and retumn it to this
office.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. TFor
forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in
this report, please visit our web page at: http://www stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for
appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse,
15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must be filed within 10
days of the date of this order.

If you have any questions, email me at: brian.schmidt@eci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at
651-266-3981 between 7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in
which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Brian Schmidt
Fire Inspector

Reference Number 113747

An Equal Opportunity Emplover
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DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Fire Inspection Division
Ricardo X. Cervantes, Director

CITY OF SAINT PAUL 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone: 631-266-8989
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 Fax: 651-266-8951
July 9, 2012
KARSTEN WILLIAMS
C/O MIDWEST REALTY SERVICES PROP. MANAGEMENT
PO BOX 47570

PLYMOUTH MN 55447-0570

FIRE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
APPROVAL WITH CORRECTIONS

RE: 426 ROSE AVEE
Ref. # 113747

Dear Property Representative:
Your building was inspected on July 9, 2012 for the renewal of the Fire Certificate of Occupancy and was
approved. When the required fee has been paid, you will receive your certificate. There are however seasonal

or non-life safety deficiencies noted below which must be corrected prior to re-inspection.

The following deficiencies must be corrected immediately. A reinspection will be made on July 23, 2012 at
10:30 AM.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. Interior - Bathroom - SPLC 34.10 (4}, 34.33 (3} - Provide a bathroom floor impervious to water.-
Recaulk all bath tub seams in an approved manner.

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be
obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul
MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of this order.

For an explanation or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page
at: http://www.ci.stpaul.mn.us/index.aspx?NID=211

If you have any questions, email me at: benjamin.ellis@eci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at
651-266-8946 between 7:30 am - 9:00 a.m.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Ellis
Fire Inspector

Ref. # 113747 oy



